

SIGNIFICANT EVENT Enel Américas S.A. Publicly Traded Corporation Securities Registration Record No. 175

> Santiago, March 21, 2023 Ger. Gen. No. 21/2023

Ms. Solange Berstein Jáuregui Chairwoman Financial Market Commission Santiago

Ref: Significant Event

Dear Madam,

In accordance with articles 9 and 10, paragraph two, under Securities Market Law No. 18,045, and as established under General Norm No. 30 of the Financial Market Commission ("FMC") I, duly authorized and in representation of Enel Américas ("Enel Américas"), hereby inform you of the Significant Event:

We have learned today of the decision of the Government of the Republic of Argentina to appoint a person to perform the tasks of supervision and control of Empresa Distribuidora de Energía Sur S.A. ("EDESUR"), a subsidiary of Enel Américas, for a period of 180 days. The measure was adopted yesterday with the aim of carrying out "administrative control of the works in the forthcoming months." The operation tasks will continue to be carried out by its Board of Directors, and the ownership of EDESUR will remain in the hands of its shareholders.

Representatives of EDESUR and its majority shareholder, Enel Argentina S.A., met today with government authorities to learn further details about the activity of the aforementioned auditor. The work will focus on preparing a plan of works to be carried out in different districts in the forthcoming months with State funds, leading to ensuing benefits for customers.

Please take note that EDESUR is the distributor in Argentina with the highest level of investment in recent years, totaling approximately US\$475 million in the last 3 years.

Finally, EDESUR and its majority shareholder Enel Argentina S.A. have reiterated their spirit of collaboration with government authorities, emphasizing that, as it has been until today, the focus will continue to be on customers throughout the whole process.

Yours truly,

Maurizio Bezzeccheri Chief Executive Officer Enel Américas S.A.

cc.: Banco Central de Chile (Central Bank of Chile) Bolsa de Comercio de Santiago (Santiago Stock Exchange) Bolsa Electrónica de Chile (Chilean Electronic Stock Exchange) Banco Santander Santiago - Representante de Tenedores de Bonos (Local Bondholders Representative) Depósito Central de Valores SA (Central Securities Depositary) Comisión Clasificadora de Riesgo (Risk Classification Commission)